Mr. Blanco Urrutia
October 30, 2024
Page: 3 of 17

to various government agencies to cover the payment of the Upside Participation Bonus
for affiliated and non-affiliated government employees.

Determination: Approved with Observations
Approved amount:  $43,132,782

Budget P Revised
As s Adjustment Budget

Entity Program Concept Certified Budget

For the payment
Assignments under of A.FSCME .
the custody of the N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonus in
24 GF program accordance with $18,312,000 $21,586,000 -$20,313,302 $1,272,698
Department of the Related Costs payroll .
Treasury breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
Assignments under Other L For the
the custody of the N/A - no Non appropriati contribution to
25 GF program Government ons to non- . $970,317,000 $970,317,000 -$22,819,480 $947,497,520
Department of the breakout Entiti ¢ the Pension
Treasury reakou nthes governmen Reserve Trust
al entities
For the payment
of AFSCME
. N/A -no Upside Bonus in
25 g;g;; OAt;.tl?al;?Shc GF program gi}l/;?clil ag(()ls s S;;l:;ll accordance with $0 $0 $2,201 $2,201
breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
N/A - no Upside Bonus in
25 prgﬁ?r;:gt of GF program ge(l:}l/;g:lil aél:)ls s O;h:(:H accordance with $0 $0 $113,185 $113,185
Y breakout pay Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
N/A - no Upside Bonus in
25 82%;;(5;?: GF program g?:}l:?clil ag(()ls s S;;lre;ll accordance with $0 $0 $122,016 $122,016
breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
N/A - no Upside Bonus in
25 I??u(:tciz‘fral Court | program ;ﬁ;ﬁi?ﬁs . I?;}y‘féu accordance with $0 $0 $1,127,480 $1,127,480
breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
. N/A - no Upside Bonus in
25 lS):t?:t;) ggﬁ;{:ﬁ;ﬁ GF program i?l];?;il %1(‘)15 s ]?;;1:11 accordance with $0 $0 $8,936 $8,936
breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
N/A -no Upside Bonus in
25 82%2;(;?110 GF program ﬁ?ll;?;il &1(1:1:)15 s O;h:(l;n accordance with $0 $0 $42,791 $42,791
breakout pay Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Office of N/A -no Payroll and Other Upside Bonus in
25 Management and GF program Related Costs avroll accordance with $0 $0 $33,500 $33,500
Budget breakout pay Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
) N/A - 10 For the payment
25 Puertq Rico GF program Payroll and Other of AFSCME ) 0 $0 $62.842 $62.842
Planning Board break Related Costs payroll Upside Bonus in
reakout .
accordance with




Mr. Blanco Urrutia
October 30, 2024
Page: 4 of 17

Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

25

Bureau of
Emergency and
Disaster
Management

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$30,598

$30,598

25

Office of The
Commissioner of
Insurance

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$17,622

$17,622

25

Puerto Rico
Department of State

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$33,255

$33,255

25

Puerto Rico
Department of the
Treasury

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$379,667

$379,667

25

State Elections
Commission

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$118,837

$118,837

25

Puerto Rico Federal
Affairs
Administration

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$2,881

$2,881

25

Puerto Rico Office
of Human
Resources
Management and
Transformation

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$17,850

$17,850

25

General Services
Administration

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$37,975

$37,975

25

Commission of
Investigation
Processing and
Appeals

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$961

$961

25

Civil Rights
Commission

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$1,686

$1,686

25

Puerto Rico
Department of
Justice

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of

$0

$0

$359,444

$359,444




Mr. Blanco Urrutia
October 30, 2024
Page: 5 of 17

Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
. . N/A - no Upside Bonus in
25 PD“C“E’T RIC‘; Police | p program ﬁafrflga(‘;d ) Oth“u accordance with $0 $0 | $3,093,395 $3,093,395
eparmen breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
. N/A - no Upside Bonus in
25 st?\fecsl;lgation GF program ﬁzﬁ;ﬂg?ﬁm ]?;;1:;11 accordance with $0 $0 $22,389 $22,389
breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
. N/A -no Upside Bonus in
25 llilrc nBu}r:au of GF program ﬁa}l/r;)léaéld ‘ Othcru accordance with $0 $0 $443,782 $443,782
uerto fico breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
. N/A -no Upside Bonus in
25 Il:]uct:}‘to Iiléo d GF program ﬁa}l/r;)léaéld " Othcru accordance with $0 $0 $61,627 $61,627
ahonat Luar breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
Puerto Rico of A.FSCME .
Department of N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonu§ mn
25 . GF program accordance with $0 $0 $191,935 $191,935
Transportation and Related Costs payroll L
Public Works breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
Puerto Rico of A.FSCME .
Department of N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonu§ n
24 R GF program accordance with $0 $0 $1,104,972 $1,104,972
Transportation and Related Costs payroll L
Public Works breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
Puerto Rico of AFSCME
Department of N/A - no Upside Bonus in
25 Natural and GF program Ea}l/rol(lia(r:ld Otherll accordance with $0 $0 $141,308 $141,308
Environmental breakout clated Costs payro Exhibit G-19 of
Resources the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
Puerto Rico of AFSCME
Department of N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonus in
24 Natural and GF program Related Costs payroll accordance with $0 $0 $1,266,142 $1,266,142
Environmental breakout Exhibit G-19 of
Resources the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Puerto Rico N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonus in
25 Department of GF program Related Costs payroll accordance with $0 $0 $52,535 $52,535
Agriculture breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Office of the N/A -no Payroll and Other Upside Bonus in
25 Citizens GF program Related Cost M accordance with $0 $0 $13,205 $13,205
Ombudsman breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
Cooperative of A.FSCME .
Development N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonu§ mn
25 C GF program accordance with $0 $0 $5,537 $5,537
Commission of Related Costs payroll .
. breakout Exhibit G-19 of
Puerto Rico

the Plan of
Adjustment




Mr. Blanco Urrutia
October 30, 2024
Page: 6 of 17

Puerto Rico

For the payment
of AFSCME

N/A - no Upside Bonus in
25 LD:g(?lI‘T;rrllfinIt—I(L)lfnan GF program E?:}lzsclcli aél:)ls s Otherll accordance with $0 $0 $242,491 $242,491
breakout payro Exhibit G-19 of
Resources
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
. N/A - no Upside Bonus in
25 iuTI:f) Rlc];) Lagor GF program Ea}l/ri)l(lia(r:nd . Otherll accordance with $0 $0 $3,424 $3,424
clations Boar breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Puerto Rico N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonus in
25 Department of GF program Related Cost M accordance with $0 $0 $15,161 $15,161
Consumer Affairs breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Puerto Rico N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonus in
24 Department of GF program Related Costs payroll accordance with $0 $0 $179,826 $179,826
Consumer Affairs breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
N/A - no Upside Bonus in
25 ?T}:ﬁ I(Illsxirrl:gon GF program ﬁ?{;ﬂé?ﬁm ]?;;1:;11 accordance with $0 $0 $584,906 $584,906
breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
N/A -no Upside Bonus in
25 Ecpﬁl}‘ltmcnt of GF program ﬁa}l/r;)léaéld ‘ Othcru accordance with $0 $0 $906,703 $906,703
e breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Commissioner of N/A -no Payroll and Other Upside Bonus in
25 Financial GF program Related Costs avroll accordance with $0 $0 $17,850 $17,850
Institutions breakout pay Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
N/A -no Upside Bonus in
25 I]»)[epal"tment of GF program Ea}l/ri)l(li a(r;d " Otherll accordance with $0 $0 $175,566 $175,566
ousing breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
Automobile of A.FSCME .
Accidents N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonu§ n
25 . GF program accordance with $0 $0 $87,144 $87,144
Compensation breakout Related Costs payroll Exhibit G-19 of
Administration reakou Xt °
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
N/A - no Upside Bonus in
25 EDgpa‘thnent of GF program ;afri’l(liacnd ) Otheru accordance with $0 $0 | $10233270 | $10,233,270
ueation breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
N/A - no Upside Bonus in
24 EDEE:;?;? of GF program ﬁi—‘{;f;é?gsts g;;‘fgn accordance with $0 $0 | 1,515,374 $1,515,374
breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
Institute of Puerto N/A -no Payroll and Other For the payment
2 Rican Culture GF program Related Costs payroll of AFSCME $0 $0 §31,544 $31,544




Mr. Blanco Urrutia
October 30, 2024
Page: 7 of 17

breakout Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Department of N/A - no Upside Bonus in
25 Recreation and GF program Ea}l/rol(lia(r:nd ; Otherll accordance with $0 $0 $90,593 $90,593
Sports breakout clated Costs payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Medical Services N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonus in
25 Administration of GF program Related Costs payroll accordance with $0 $0 $354,353 $354,353
Puerto Rico breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
Mental Health and of A.FSCME .
Drug Addiction N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonu§ n
25 Servi GF program Related Cost 1 accordance with $0 $0 $149,261 $149,261
ervices elated Costs payro! L
Administration breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
N/A -no Upside Bonus in
25 \?vfﬁcc O,f t;fi " GF program ﬁa}l/r;)léaéld ‘ Othcru accordance with $0 $0 $11,737 $11,737
omens Advocate breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
Legislative N/A - no Payroll and Other lS((i:(r:l:thOf‘gucno
25 Assembly of the GF program Y ) wpside $0 $0 $100,498 $100,498
Commonwealth breakout Related Costs payroll Participation
Bonus Payment
House of
Legislative N/A - no Representatives
25 Assembly of the GF program ga?fl}iaé‘d ) Othern Upside $0 S0 $135,953 $135,953
Commonwealth breakout clated Losts payro Participation
Bonus Payment
Office of
Legislative N/A - no Legislative
25 Assembly of the GF program Ea}l/rol(lia(r:nd . Otherll Services Upside $0 $0 $25,931 $25,931
Commonwealth breakout clated Costs payro Participation
Bonus Payment
Superintendence
Legislative N/A - no of the Capitol
25 Assembly of the GF program ﬁa}l/r:)l(lia(l;d " Othcru Upside $0 $0 $60,152 $60,152
Commonwealth breakout clated Losts payro Participation
Bonus Payment
Joint Commission
for Public-Private
Legislative N/A - no Partnerships of
25 Assembly of the GF program Ea}l/rol(lia(r:ld Otherll the Legislature $0 $0 $3,668 $3,668
Commonwealth breakout clated Costs payro Upside
Participation
Bonus Payment
For the payment
of AFSCME
. N/A - no Upside Bonus in
25 gldustr'lal' GF program ﬁa}l/r:)l(lia(l;d " Othcru accordance with $0 $0 $39,482 $39,482
ommussion breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
. . N/A - no Upside Bonus in
25 il;bl{c 'Htouts'mg GF program ﬁa}l/r:)l(lia(l;d " Othcru accordance with $0 $0 $101,546 $101,546
stration breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
. N/A - no of AFSCME
25 Pucrto RICO School GF program Payroll and Other Upside Bonus in $0 $0 $10,352 $10,352
of Plastic Arts break Related Costs payroll .
reakout accordance with

Exhibit G-19 of




Mr. Blanco Urrutia
October 30, 2024
Page: 8 of 17

the Plan of
Adjustment

Department of

For the payment
of AFSCME

Economic N/A -no Payroll and Other Upside Bonus in
25 Development and GF program Related Cost 1 accordance with $0 $0 $114,828 $114,828
Commerce of breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
Puerto Rico the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
, N/A -no Upside Bonus in
25 \Ofift‘eran s Advocate GF program Ea}l/ri)l(lia(r:ld . Otherll accordance with $0 $0 $2,690 $2,690
b breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
N/A - no Upside Bonus in
25 (()}tf) t\}/lecn;rlnle lgtc}gv(;zzd GF program g?l:?clcli ag(()ls s O;hre;H accordance with $0 $0 $43,478 $43,478
breakout pay Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Secretariat of the N/A - no Pavroll and Other Upside Bonus in
25 Department of the GF program R }l] ted Cost M accordance with $0 $0 $42,328 $42,328
Family breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Secretariat of the N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonus in
24 Department of the GF program Related Costs payroll accordance with $0 $0 $532,800 $532,800
Family breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Family and N/A - no Upside Bonus in
24 Children GF program ﬁa}l/r;)l(lia(l;d " Othcru accordance with $0 $0 $2,977,020 $2,977,020
Administration breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Family and N/A -no Upside Bonus in
25 Children GF program ﬁa}l/r:)lé aéld " Othcru accordance with $0 $0 $159,410 $159,410
Administration breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Child Support N/A -no Upside Bonus in
25 Administration GF program ia}l/rfléaéld ; Otheru accordance with $0 $0 $25,001 $25,001
(ASUME) breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Child Support N/A -no Upside Bonus in
24 Administration GF program ga}l/ri)l(lia(r:ld ; Otherll accordance with $0 $0 $632,700 $632,700
(ASUME) breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Vocational N/A - no Pavroll and Other Upside Bonus in
24 Rehabilitation GF program R }l] ted Cost M accordance with $0 $0 $1,052,280 $1,052,280
Administration breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Vocational N/A - no Pavroll and Other Upside Bonus in
25 Rehabilitation GF program R }l] ted Cost M accordance with $0 $0 $37,625 $37,625
Administration breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of

the Plan of
Adjustment




Mr. Blanco Urrutia
October 30, 2024
Page: 9 of 17

Administration for

For the payment
of AFSCME

Socioeconomic N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonu§ mn
24 Development of the GF program Related Costs payroll accqrdance with $0 $0 $2,131,200 $2,131,200
Family breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
Administration for of A.FSCME .
Socioeconomic N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonu§ n
25 Development of the GF program Related Costs payroll acco'réancc with $0 $0 $125,993 $125,993
Family breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Department of N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonus in
25 Correction and GF program Related Cost M accordance with $0 $0 $500,866 $500,866
Rehabilitation breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Department of N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonus in
24 Correction and GF program Related Costs payroll accordance with $0 $0 $7,954,844 $7,954,844
Rehabilitation breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
Institutional Trust of A.FSCME .
of the National N/A -no Payroll and Other Upside Bonu§ n
25 Guard of Puerto GF program Related Costs payroll accordance with $0 $0 $2,912 $2,912
Rico breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
N/A -no Upside Bonus in
25 Parole Board GF program ﬁa}l/r;)léaéld ‘ Othcru accordance with $0 $0 $2,979 $2,979
breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
N/A -no Upside Bonus in
24 Parole Board GF program ;a}llr?l(liaéld ; Otherll accordance with $0 $0 $62,328 $62,328
breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Elderly and Retired N/A -no Payroll and Other Upside Bonus in
25 People Advocate GF program Related Costs payroll accordance with $0 $0 $31,437 $31,437
Office breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
N/A - no Upside Bonus in
25 giicgif;:blibﬁggie GF program g?l:?clcli ag(()ls s g;;lre(:ll accordance with $0 $0 $8,070 $8,070
breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
State Historic N/A - no Pavroll and Other Upside Bonus in
25 Preservation Office GF program R }l] ted Cost M accordance with $0 $0 $6,847 $6,847
of Puerto Rico breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Puerto Rico N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonus in
25 Infrastructure GF program Related Costs payroll accordance with $0 $0 $5,282 $5,282
Financing Authority breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
Public Building N/A -no Payroll and Other For the payment
2 Authority (PBA) GF program Related Costs payroll of AFSCME $0 $0 $311,598 $311,598




Mr. Blanco Urrutia
October 30, 2024
Page: 10 of 17

breakout

Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

25

Land Authority

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$20,933

$20,933

25

Company for the
Integral
Development of the
Peninsula de
Cantera

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$4,802

$4,802

25

Puerto Rico Ports
Authority

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$75,349

$75,349

25

Land
Administration of
Puerto Rico

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$9,674

$9,674

25

Puerto Rico
Tourism Company

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$47,052

$47,052

25

Culebra
Conservation and
Development
Authority

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$2,889

$2,889

25

Puerto Rico Health
Insurance
Administration

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$18,813

$18,813

25

Cardiovascular
Center Corporation
of Puerto Rico and
the Caribbean

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$128,015

$128,015

25

Bureau of Forensic
Sciences Institute

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$27,724

$27,724

24

Bureau of Forensic
Sciences Institute

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$357,420

$357,420

25

Musical Arts
Corporation

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME

Upside Bonus in
accordance with

$0

$0

$23,517

$23,517




Mr. Blanco Urrutia
October 30, 2024
Page: 11 of 17

Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

25

Fine Arts Center
Corporation

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$9,790

$9,790

25

Government Ethics
Board

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$30,008

$30,008

25

Economic
Development Bank
of PR

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$24,372

$24,372

25

Puerto Rico Public
Broadcasting
Corporation

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$27,204

$27,204

25

Agricultural
Insurance
Corporation

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$5,522

$5,522

25

Special Independent
Prosecutor's Panel

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$5,537

$5,537

25

Puerto Rico
Conservatory of
Music Corporation

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$13,684

$13,684

25

Correctional Health
Services
Corporation

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$86,126

$86,126

25

Emergency Medical
Corps Bureau

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$150,996

$150,996

25

Office for the
Patient's Advocate

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$0

$6,436

$6,436

25

Puerto Rico
Housing Finance
Corporation

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Payroll and
Related Costs

Other
payroll

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of

$0

$0

$41,165

$41,165




Mr. Blanco Urrutia
October 30, 2024
Page: 12 of 17

Adjustment
For the payment
Puerto Rico of A.FSCME .
Agriculture N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonu§ n
25 D§velo ment GF program Related Costs avroll accordance with $0 $0 $3,202 $3,202
P breakout pay Exhibit G-19 of
Innovation Fund
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
Administration for of A.FSCME .
Integral N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonu§ n
25 GF program accordance with $0 $0 $26,734 $26,734
Development of Related Costs payroll .
X breakout Exhibit G-19 of
Childhood
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
Administration for of A,FSCME .
Integral N/A -no Payroll and Other Upside Bonus in
24 GF program accordance with $0 $0 $444,000 $444,000
Development of Related Costs payroll .
. breakout Exhibit G-19 of
Childhood
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Corporation for the N/A -no Upside Bonus in
25 Cano Martin Pena GF program ﬁ?ll;)elil %135 s O;h:(l;n accordance with $0 $0 $10,270 $10,270
Enlace Project breakout pay Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
Redevelopment N/A -no {)pr?fii(]?o/lrﬁls in
25 Authorlty of Naval GF program Payroll and Other accordance with $0 $0 $4,402 $4,402
Station Roosevelt Related Costs payroll L
Roads breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
. N/A - no Upside Bonus in
25 El:tggtgffo Statistics GF program g?l:?clcli ag(()ls s O;hre;H accordance with $0 $0 $3,179 $3,179
breakout pay Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Puerto Rico N/A - no P 1 and Oth Upside Bonus in
25 Innovation and GF program Ri}l,;)c da(rllos s a re(:H accordance with $0 $0 $12,716 $12,716
Technology Service breakout pay Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
N/A - no Upside Bonus in
25 S]iﬁzz t(())f t(l;(;neral GF program i?l];?;(li %1(‘)15 s O;h:(fn accordance with $0 $0 $31,788 $31,788
P breakout pay Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Puerto Rico Public N/A - no Pavroll and Other Upside Bonus in
25 Private Partnership GF program Re}l,ate d Costs avroll accordance with $0 $0 $72,623 $72,623
Authority breakout pay Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
Agricultural of AFSCME
Enterprises N/A -no Upside Bonus in
25 Development GF program ﬁ?{;?;é?gs s O;h:(l;n accordance with $0 $0 $45,066 $45,066
Administration breakout pay Exhibit G-19 of
(ADEA) the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Public Service N/A -no Pavroll and Other Upside Bonus in
25 Appeals GF program Re}l]ate d Costs avroll accordance with $0 $0 $7,336 $7,336
Commission breakout pay Exhibit G-19 of

the Plan of
Adjustment




Mr. Blanco Urrutia
October 30, 2024
Page: 13 of 17

For the payment
of AFSCME

Office of the N/A -no Payroll and Other Upside Bonus in
25 Election GF program Related Costs payroll accordance with $0 $0 $10,515 $10,515
Comptroller breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Puerto Rico N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonus in
25 Integrated Transit GF program Related Cost I accordance with $0 $0 $160,840 $160,840
Authority breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
. N/A - no Upside Bonus in
25 lé(l)]:thg?lt)}(l) I(l)(fcthe GF program E?l:?clclieglgs s O;hre;H accordance with $0 $0 $11,796 $11,796
breakout pay Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
University of Puerto of A.FSCME .
Rico N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonus in
25 Comprehensive GF program Related Costs payroll acco'réancc with $0 $0 $127,974 $127,974
breakout Exhibit G-19 of
Cancer Center
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
Center for Research of A.FSCME .
Education and N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonus in
25 . - GF program accordance with $0 $0 $1,225 $1,225
Medical Services Related Costs payroll o
for Diabetes breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Fiscal Agency & N/A -no Upside Bonus in
25 Financial Advisory GF program ﬁa}l/r:)lé aéld " Othcru accordance with $0 $0 $21,332 $21,332
Authority breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
. N/A -no Upside Bonus in
25 (():; B\II:; :l(t)r;\itellll(:;rt GF program g?llv:cl(lj aél:)ls s O;hféll accordance with $0 $0 $2,650 $2,650
y breakout pay Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
Office of Socio- of A.FSCME .
Economic and N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonu§ mn
25 Community GF program Related Costs payroll accqrdance with $0 $0 $11,493 $11,493
Development breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
. . N/A - no Upside Bonus in
25 z[ummp?l Finance GF program Ea}l/ri)l(lia(r:nd ; Otherll accordance with $0 $0 $490 $490
orporation breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
. . N/A - no Upside Bonus in
25 guerto R 1co Gaming GF program ga}l/ri)l(lia(r:ld ; Otherll accordance with $0 $0 $58,327 $58,327
ommission breakout clated Losts payro Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
For the payment
of AFSCME
Retirement Board of N/A - no Payroll and Other Upside Bonus in
25 the Government of GF program Related Costs payroll accordance with $0 $0 $62,597 $62,597
Puerto Rico breakout Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment
Public Service N/A -no Payroll and Other For the payment
2 Regulatory Board GF program Related Costs payroll of AFSCME $0 $0 $25,813 $25,813




Mr. Blanco Urrutia
October 30, 2024
Page: 14 of 17

breakout

Upside Bonus in
accordance with
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

24

Public Service
Regulatory Board

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Other
payroll

Payroll and
Related Costs

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with $0
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$102,396

$102,396

25

The Office for the
Protection and
Defense of Persons
with Disabilities of
Puerto Rico

GF

N/A - no
program
breakout

Other
payroll

Payroll and
Related Costs

For the payment
of AFSCME
Upside Bonus in
accordance with $0
Exhibit G-19 of
the Plan of
Adjustment

$0

$5,135

$5,135

RECENS

Determination

(298)-Public Service Regulatory

Account

E1417-141-2980000-1234-001-

Amount

Date of
extension

0009M Approved Board GF 2004 $102,396 6/30/2025

0009M Approved (139)-Parole Board GF %2‘ j 7-141-1390000-1214-001- $62,328 | 6/30/2025
(189)-Bureau of Forensic E1417-141-1890000-0001-001-

0009M Approved Sciences Institute GF 2024 $357,420 6/30/2025
(049)-Puerto Rico Department of E1417-141-0490000-1307-001-

0009M Approved Transportation and Public Works GF 2024 $1,104,972 6/30/2025
(050)-Puerto Rico Department of

0009M Approved Natural and Environmental GF %g i 7-141-0500000-1068-001- $1,266,142 |  6/30/2025
Resources
(122)-Secretariat of the E1417-141-1220000-4029-001-

0009M Approved Department of the Family GF 2004 $532,800 6/30/2025

0009M Approved (081)-Department of Education GF %;i 7-141-0810000-0001-001- $1,515,374 |  6/30/2025
(137)-Department of Correction E1417-141-1370000-0001-001-

0009M Approved and Rehabilitation GF 2024 $7,954,844 6/30/2025
(069)-Puerto Rico Department of E1417-141-0690000-1232-001-

0009M Approved Consumer Affairs GF 2024 $179,826 6/30/2025
(241)-Administration for Integral E1417-141-2410000-0001-001-

0009M Approved Development of Childhood GF 2004 $444,000 6/30/2025
(124)-Child Support E1417-141-1240000-1624-001-

0009M Approved Administration (ASUME) GF 2024 $632,700 6/30/2025

0009M Approved (126)_—Yocat}onal Rehabilitation GF E1417-141-1260000-1089-001- $1,052.280 6/30/2025
Administration 2024
(123)-Family and Children E1417-141-1230000-1080-001-

0009M Approved Administration GF 2024 $2,977,020 6/30/2025
(127)-Administration for

0009M Approved Socioeconomic Development of | GF %g i 7-141-1270000-0001-001- $2,131200 |  6/30/2025
the Family

Observation: The Oversight Board approves with observations the interagency transfer
in the amount of $43,132,782 as follows: $20,313,302 from FY2024 funds and
$22,819,480 from FY2025 funds under the custody of the Department of Treasury to
various government agencies to cover the payment of the Upside Participation Bonus for
affiliated and non-affiliated government employees. Also, the Oversight Board approves
the prior year fund release of $20,313,302 until June 30, 2025, from FY2024 accounts of
various agencies to make the corresponding payments to non-affiliated employees. The
approved amount is $57 over the amount requested by the government to account for
rounding differences.




